PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2844749

| | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| IATURE OF CONVE | YANCE: | MERGER | | | | | |
| FFECTIVE DATE: | | 12/31/2012 | 12/31/2012 | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Υ DATA | | | | | | |
| | Execution Date | | | | | | |
| MEDAREX, INC. | | | 12/31/2012 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | MEDAR | MEDAREX, L.L.C. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | ROUTE | 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD | | | | | |
| City: | PRINCE | PRINCETON | | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW JE | NEW JERSEY | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 08540 | 08540 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | | Number | | | | | |
| Property Ty | ре | Number | | | | | |
| Property Ty Patent Number: | pe | 7041870 | | | | | |
| Property Ty | pe | | | | | | |

| I EIN I SWBING.COM |
|--------------------------------|
| ISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY |
| UTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD |
| INCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543 |
| |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: | M00017USNP DIV CNT DIV[3] NANCY J. INGRAM |
|---|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Nancy J Ingram/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/07/2014 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Medarex Inc to LLC Stmt.Merger for US#page1.tif source=Medarex Inc to LLC Stmt.Merger for US#page2.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Statement

I, Paul D. Golian, declare that I have reviewed the information set forth herein, and state the particulars of the requested recordation of merger are as follows.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee with respect to the U.S. patent applications and patents submitted herewith is Medarex, Inc.

3. New name and address of assignee

The new name of the assignee is Medarex, L.L.C., located at the following address: Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, USA.

4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached Certificate of Merger/Consolidation issued by the New Jersey Division of Revenue.

5. Payment of fee

The fees charged for this recordation are being disbursed in accordance with the policies of the Electronic Patent Assignment System. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-3880 in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company.

Date: June 13, 2013

Paul D. Golian Registration No. 42,591 Assistant General Counsel, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Parent of E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C. Parent of Medarex, L.L.C.

> PATENT REEL: 032836 FRAME: 0161

| | | | 6099846851 | | 2013 15:11 | P.02 | <u>:</u> |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|------------|
| 01/02/20 | 13 17:12 | 609-530-1130 | | CT CORPORATION | l | MRG | ~84/85 |
| *************************************** | | er ank san inn 🔺 | u = | | 494 964 4 4 4 26 4 4 4 4 | FILED |) |
| ۴ | 1 ⁽ | | | | | | - |
| 6 | UMC+1 11/03 | •. | | | | JAN - 2 201 | 3 |
| | | N | ew Jersey Div | ision of Revenue | | TATE TREASU | nrn |
| | | | | ger/Consolidation | i Dessue | MIL TREMOU | ACR I |
| | • | (Limitea Liao | nny Co.s, Limit | ed Parinerships & Pari | nersnips) Q | 200212 | 181 |
| | This form may be | e used to record the man | aer or consolidatio | n of a limited liability ou | mpany, limited parts | aoiship ar | |
| | partnership with insure strict comp intended to simpl | or into another business plience with the requirer | entity or entities, j nents of State law Jersey State Treast | pursuant to NJSA 42, 42; and insure that all filing urer, Applicants are advis | 2A and 42:2B. Appl requirements are no | ionals must t. This form is | ~ |
| | 1. Type of Film | ig (oheok one): | X Merger | Consolidation | | | |
| | 2. Name of Sur | viving Business Entity: | Modarex, L.L.C. | | | | |
| | 3. Address of th | he Surviving Business B | ntity: Rome 205 & | Province Line Road, Pri | inceton, NJ 08540 | | |
| | 4. Name(9)/Juri | isdiction(s) of All Portio | ipaling Dusinoss B | ntities: | Identification # As | sioned by | <i>.</i> • |
| | Medarox, In | Nunia d. : | | Jurisdiction New Jersey | by Treasurer (if ap 0100343035 | | • |
| | 'Medarex, L. | | | How Jersey | 0600393981 | | |
| | See attach | ned for Share voting | for and against | | معادلات المعاد الم | the Olate | |
| | Service of Pressurer): | ocess Address (For 1156 i | t, the antition of pr | siness entity is not author | used of toffiscoled ny | y μια - οι φια | |
| | | | | ·•• | | | |
| 'n | processing f | or the enforcement of a | ny obligation of a f mt to accept servic | ved with process in this S nerging ar consolidating & of process in any anoli the Service of Process ad | action, suit, or proce | snip, inq | · . |
| | | | | For accounting and t | | • | |
| | | • | • • | | | | • |
| . · | surviving busines business entity in | the matches and that an acri | ement of morger/d copy of the merge | consolidation is on file a consolidation has been ap st/consolidation agreence 1 interest. | STREET AND EXCOUNCE | | |
| | - | | | | | titu . | .' |
| | The Undersigned | #150 represent(a) that th | | e sign on behalf of the st. | aning on behal | | |
| | Signative | | Name Katherine R. Kelly | | Medarex, LLA | $\sim 12/31/12$ | |
| | - T | | Josoph Campisi | | | * | |
| • | stipp | | | | eideni Signing on b OF Medarex, II | | |
| ć | another business which the other t 42, 42;2A or 42: or parimership, A if a for-profit do Title 14A. Title | entity, if authority for a business entity was orga 2B only if the surviving lao, at least one patticly mestic or foreign corpor 15A corporations are no | uch merger/consol nized. Also, a mer or resulting busin- ating business enti- ation participates | .Cs, LPs and partnership idation in not granted un ger/consolidation contific ess outly is a limited par ity must be a limited part or is the survivor, file the floipste in morgera/conso | ner the tays of the parate the tays of the parate the tays of filed parate the tays of the parate tays of the tays of | in Tile sumt to Tile shity company ability company. on pursuant to | |
| | partnerships and | for-profit corporations. | | | | • | |
| | | NJ Divis | ion of Revenue, P | O Box 308, Trenton NJC | 8646 | | |
| жи | 60 - 1/15/04 07 5yrino 0.8r | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | and the second s | | | | | |
| | <u>`````````````````````````````````````</u> | | | | | | • |

RECORDED: 05/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032836 FRAME: 0162